PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Owner/Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sabas Limited	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sabas Limited	
Street Address:	25 Manchester Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1U 3PY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7105120
Patent Number:	7238256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund

Address Line 1: First National Tower, Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GIL.P.US0027 & 0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney L. Skoglund

Total Attachments: 1

source=addresschange#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 71

PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0407

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF OWNER/ASSIGNEE OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, SABAS LIMITED, is the owner/assignee of US Patent Nos. 7,105,120 (Attorney Docket No. GIL.P.US0027) and 7,238,256 (Attorney Docket No. GIL.P.US0028), both of which were assigned to SABAS LIMITED in an assignment executed on November 19, 2004, and

WHEREAS, that assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2009 at Reel 022973, Frame 0572,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that SABAS LIMITED has changed its business address as follows:

SABAS LIMITED
25 Manchester Square
London W1U 3PY
UNITED KINGDOM

Respectfully submitted,

Rodney L. Skoglund, Reg. No. 36,010

Renner Kenner

4th Floor, First National Tower

106 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

Attorney for SABAS LIMITED

January 20, 2010

PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 01/20/2010